and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial

statements and the notes thereto of Lattice and Vantis, which were previously

reported in Lattice's Annual Report on Form 10-K/A for the nine months ended

December 31, 1999, the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months

ended March 31, 2000 and the current report on Form 8-K as of June 15, 1999.

   LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (CONTINUED)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   ------------------------------------------------------

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   LATTICE   VANTIS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   ---------   --------   --------------   -----------

   (IN THOUSANDS)

Revenue.....  $269,699   $44,695   $314,394

Cost and expenses:

  Cost of products sold.....   108,687   21,379   130,066

  Research and development.....   45,903   8,473   54,376

  Selling, general and administrative....   50,676   12,805   63,481

  Amortization of intangible assets.....   45,780   $   16,899(A)   62,679

   ---------   --------   --------------   -----------

Total operating expenses.....   251,046   42,657   16,899   310,602

Income (loss) from operations.....   18,653   2,038   (16,899)   3,792

Other (expense) income, net.....   (4,120)   393   (2,753)(B)(C)   (6,480)

   ---------   --------   --------------   -----------

Income (loss) before provision (benefit)

  for income taxes.....   14,533   2,431   (19,652)   (2,688)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   1,111   909   (6,725)(D)   (4,705)

   ---------   --------   --------------   -----------

Income (loss) before extraordinary item..  $ 13,422   $ 1,522   $  (12,927)   $  2,017

   ========   ==============

Extraordinary item, net of income taxes..   (1,665)   (1,665)

   ---------   -----------

Net income   $ 11,757   $   352

   =========   ===========

Basic income per share, before

  extraordinary item (1).....  $   .28   $   .04